KDN, INC. AND NICHOLAS ANTIPIN, INDIVIDUALLY,

v.

YOURY ANTIPIN,

: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

: APPELLATE DIVISION

: DOCKET NO.: A-00204-24T2

Plaintiff/Appellant(s),

Civil Action

On appeal from:

Superior Court of New Jersey

Law Division - Monmouth County

Docket No.:MON-L-3682-21

Defendant/Respondent(s).

Sat below:

Hon. Lisa P. Thornton, J.S.C.

Hon. Gregory L. Acquaviva, J.S.C.

Hon. Andrea Marshall, J.S.C. Hon. David F. Bauman, J.S.C.

:

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF- APPELLANTS KDN, INC. & NICHOLAS ANTIPIN

The Englert Law Firm, LLC 181 New Road, Suite 304 Parsippany, New Jersey 07054

P: (908) 930-3277 F: (908) 628-0148

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellants, KDN, Inc. and Nicholas Antipin

On the Brief Kevin S. Englert, Esq. Atty. ID No. 012202007 KEnglert@englertlaw.com Submitted: January 22, 2025

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF JUDGMENTS, ORDERS & RULINGS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	3
STATEMENT OF FACT	8
LEGAL ARGUMENT	12
I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO OBTAIN A NEW APPRAISER (Pa142; 1T26-24:1T25-3).	
A. Standard of Review	12
B. The motion court's failure to make any findings of fact or correlated legal conclusions and failure to read the motion papers in advance exacerbated its error.	
C. The motion court erred in granting a discovery extension against the weight of the evidence establishing that no extraordinary circumstances existed.	
D. The value of the property must be determined retrospectively to remedy the prejudice to KDN.	18
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING EXPERT REBUTTAL TESTIMONY WITHOUT A REPORT. (5T6-6:5T9-1).	

A. Standard of Review	20
B. The trial court abused its discretion in allowing rebuttal expert testimony and did not ensure KDN had adequate opportunity to rebut the testimony.	20
CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF JUDGMENTS, ORDERS & RULINGS

06/07/23 Order adjourning trial and extending discovery	142a
07/07/23 Order denying motion for reconsideration	249a
07/07/23 Oral decision on motion for reconsideration	2T22-24: 2T28-14 ¹
06/27/24 Oral decision following trial	6T3-34: 6T29-1
07/09/24 Judgment	536a
09/10/24 Amended Judgment	541a

¹ See p. 4-5, <u>infra</u>, for a chronological listing of dates and identifiers for each transcript volume.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Avelino–Catabran v. Catabran	14
445 N.J. Super. 574 (App. Div. 2016)	
Bender v. Adelson	16
187 <u>N.J.</u> 411 (2006)	
Cardell, Inc. v. Piscatelli	14
277 N.J. Super. 149 (App. Div. 1994)	
Congiusti v. Ingersoll-Rand Co.	20
306 N.J. Super. 126 (App. Div. 1997)	
Curtis v. Finneran	13
83 <u>N.J.</u> 563 (1980)	
Dunkin' Donuts of America v. Middletown	19
100 <u>N.J.</u> 166 (1985)	
Hollywood Café Diner, Inc. v. Jaffee	15
473 N.J. Super. 210 (App. Div. 2022)	
Huzar v. Greate Bay Hotel	16
375 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 463 (App. Div.) certif. granted and remanded, 185 <u>N.J.</u> 290 (2005)	
	10
<u>Iliadis v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</u> 191 N.J. 88 (2007)	12
Manalanan Daalta I Day Tana Canana Of Manalanan	12
Manalapan Realty, L.P. v. Twp. Comm. Of Manalapan 140 N.J. 366 (1995)	13
	1 1
<u>Monte v. Monte</u> 212 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 557 (App. Div. 1986)	14

O'Donnell v. Ahmed 363 N.J. Super. 44 (Law Div. 2003).	16
Mori v. Secaucus 17 N.J. Tax 96 (App. Div.) certif. denied, 154 N.J. 608 (1998)	21
Pantasote Co. v. City of Passaic 100 N.J. 408 (1985)	21
Pomerantz Paper Corp. v. New Cmty. Corp. 207 N.J. 344 (2011)	12, 20
Primmer v. Harrison 472 N.J. Super. 173 (App. Div. 2022)	20
Quail v. Shop-Rite Supermarkets 455 N.J. Super. 118 (App. Div.) certif. denied, 236 N.J. 242 (2019)	16
Ratner v. General Motors Corp. 241 N.J. Super. 197 (App. Div. 1990)	20
<u>Rivers v. LSC P'ship.</u> 378 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 68 (App. Div.) <u>certif. denied</u> , 185 <u>N.J.</u> 296 (2005)	12, 15
Russo v. Bor. of Carlstadt 17 N.J. Tax 519 (App. Div. 1998)	21
<u>Salch v. Salch</u> 240 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 441 (App. Div. 1990)	13
Tucci v. Tropicana Casino and Resort, Inc. 364 N.J. Super. 48 (App. Div. 2003)	16, 17
<u>Universal Folding Box. Co., Inc. v. Hoboken City</u> 351 N.J. Super. 227 (App. Div.) certif. denied, 174 N.J. 545 (2002)	21

Court Rules

<u>Rule</u> 1:6-2(f)	13
<u>Rule</u> 1:6-7	13-14
<u>Rule</u> 1:7-4(a)	14
<u>Rule</u> 4:24-1(c)	12, 15
Other Authority	
Pressler & Verniero, <u>Current N.J. Court Rules</u> , cmt. on <u>R.</u> 1:6-7 (2020)	14
